

**Mohinder Kalta vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr.MMO No. 344 of 2025**

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ravi Tanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Notice. Mr. Rohit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State.

Notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable for **16.05.2025**, on taking steps within two days.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.1, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**May 05, 2025**  
(subhash)