

Mohinder Kalta Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No.344 of 2025

16.05.2025

Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Service is complete.

Status report, on behalf of respondent No.1, not filed. Be filed, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.05.2025.

CrMP No.1647 of 2025

Since, no case is made out for issuance of any interim direction, at this stage, as such, the present application is dismissed.

May 16, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge