

Mohinder Kalta Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

**Cr. MMO No.344 of 2025**

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, assisted by HC Vijay Kumar No.49, I/O PP Fagu, PS Theog, District Shimla, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Status report, on behalf of respondent No.1, filed. Be taken on record.

List on 04.07.2025 for consideration.

May 30, 2025  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**