

Mohinder Kalta Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No.344 of 2025

04.07.2025

Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Before proceeding further, State is directed to file fresh status report, with regard to the status of the investigation, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.08.2025.

July 04, 2025
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge