

**Mohinder Kalta versus State of H.P. & Another**

**Cr. MMO No.344 of 2025**

08.08.2025

Present:

Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Fresh status report filed. Be taken on record. List for consideration on **26<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

August 08, 2025 (ps)