

**Mohinder Kalta vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Cr.MMO No.344 of 2025**

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

In view of request made by learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2, list on **22.12.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**November 03, 2025**  
*(subhash)*