

Mohinder Kalta Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 344 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Dy. AGs, for respondent No. 1/State.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

The similar matter is stated to be subjudice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. As such, a request has been made to list the matter after eight weeks. Request considered and allowed.

List after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 22, 2025
(kalpana)