

Mohinder Kalta vs. State of HP and anr.

Cr. MMO No. 344 of 2025

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Varun Chaunan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the similar matter is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the above, list the matter for hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Chander)